

## Government of Jammu and Kashmir General Administration Department

Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject: Retirement on superannuation of members of the Jammu and Kashmir Secretariat (Gazetted) Service-II during the year, 2025.

## **NOTIFICATION**

In terms of Article 285 (a) (1) of the Jammu and Kashmir Civil Service Regulations, 1956, it is hereby notified that the following members of the Jammu and Kashmir Secretariat (Gazetted) Service-II, shall retire on attaining the age of superannuation in the afternoon of the date(s), as indicated against each during the calendar year, 2025: -

S. No.	Name of Officer Shri/Smt.	Place of Posting	Date of Birth	Date of Retirement
1.	Rachpal Singh	Joint Electricity Regulatory Commission J&K and Ladakh	17.01.1965	31.01.2025
2.	Peer Ajaz Hussain Qureshi	Jammu and Kashmir Public Service Commission	02.05.1965	31.05.2025
3.	Renu Munshi	Office of the Commissioner for Persons with Disabilities, J&K	15.03.1965	31.03.2025

(Roopali Arora) JKAS

Dated:27.09.2024

**Under Secretary to the Government** 

No.GAD-SERV0KAS/466/2021 (59085)

Copy to the:-

1. Principal Accountant General, J&K.

- Commissioner for Persons with Disabilities, J&K.
- 3. Secretary, Jammu & Kashmir Public Service Commission.
- 4. Director, Estates, Kashmir/Jammu.
- 5. Secretary, Joint Electricity Regulatory Commission, J&K and Ladakh.
- 6. Concerned Officers.
- 7. Private Secretary to Commissioner Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 8. Incharge website, GAD.
- 9. Stock file.